

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.578 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	11.12.2023	<u>BVLNC, J</u> <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.578 of 2014</u> Learned counsel representing on behalf of Sri C. Prakash Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent No.2/Insurance Company is present. It is submitted that Sri A.Jaya Sankara Reddy, learned counsel for the appellants/claimants is no more. It appears that personal notice issued to the appellants/claimants, was served to appellant Nos.1 and 2 and notice to appellant No.3 was returned with an endorsement 'Addressee deceased'. No representation for the appellant Nos.1 and 2. In that view of the matter, list on 02.01.2024 under the caption 'For Dismissal'. <u>BVLNC, J</u> DNB	