

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A.No.578 of 2014
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	02.01.2026	<u>AHHS, J</u> Learned counsel for the respondent-Insurance Company would submit that P.W.2 is Respondent No.1 and said to the accused as per the charge sheet. In this context, what happened to the criminal case registered against him, what is his stand in the criminal case, whether the criminal case ended in conviction or acquittal and the admission of P.W.2 that the accident caused to the victim by him in the present case require examination. Learned counsel sought time to produce copies of the criminal case record. Hence, the matter is adjourned. Both the learned counsel may take steps for producing copies of the Judgment in C.C.No.240 of 2009 and other relevant record.	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		It is made clear that the criminal case record will be summoned by this Court. Meanwhile, the Registry is directed to address a letter to the concern Court to preserve the record pertaining to the criminal case. Post the matter on 13.02.2026. _____ AHHS, J Knr	