

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A.No.578 of 2014**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL. NO. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 14.     | 29.04.2026 | <p><b><u>AHHS, J</u></b></p> <p>No representation on behalf of the appellants.</p> <p>Await information from the concerned Court.</p> <p>Both parties are directed to comply with the directions of this Court dated 02.01.2026.</p> <p>Post the matter immediately after Summer Vacation, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>AHHS, J</b><br/>Knr</p> |             |